

Lake Youth Foundation 2024 Scholarship Application

The Lake Youth Foundation (LYF) will award a limited number of \$1,000 and \$500 scholarships to graduating high school seniors (public, private or home-schooled). The purpose of LYF's scholarship is to help students residing in Lake of the Woods (Locust Grove, Virginia), <u>who have volunteered their</u> <u>time and talents to better their community</u>, pay for higher education tuition, fees, and books.

To be considered for this scholarship opportunity, the student must fill out this application and must meet the following minimum criteria:

a) Graduating with a GPA of 2.5 or higher;

b) Accepted at an accredited four-year college, community college or trade school;

c) Dependent of a Lake of the Woods member or a registered tenant whose primary residence is in Lake of the Woods (Locust Grove, Virginia).

Scholarship finalists will be required to participate in an interview with the LYF Scholarship Committee. Scholarships will be presented in the spring at a reception hosted by the Lake Youth Foundation.

Application deadline is April 5, 2024.

The completed application can be emailed to <u>info@lakeyouth.org</u> or mailed to: LYF Scholarship Committee P. O. Box 964 Locust Grove, VA 22508	
PART I	
Name:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Address:	
Email Address:	
School:	GPA:
Father/Male Guardian:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Mother/Female Guardian:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:

PART I (Cont'd)

Applicant's Work Experience:

Colleges/Trade Schools to which you have been accepted:

PART II

On a separate piece of paper, please describe how your family shaped who you are today.

PART III

On a separate piece of paper, please list activities you have participated in at school, church, in the community, etc.

PART IV

Please provide a written reference from an adult (such as a teacher, guidance counselor, youth pastor, mentor, etc. – not a relative) that speaks to your experience in and dedication to bettering your community.

PART V Please provide a copy of your High School transcripts.

I certify that the information I have provided in this application is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge. I authorize the release of this information to the Lake Youth Foundation Scholarship Committee:

Signature: _____

Date: _____

Thank you to all of our 2023 Corporate/Organization Sponsors:

Sponsors









Suzanne Brady Associate Broker